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L Dear Mr. Winsiw: %De c/F
, A

_ This letter is :n regard to ycur letters, with attachments, dated December 11, 1940, [~

and January 4, 1991, whereby you submitted revisions to your currently apprsved '

Fundtmental Nuc'. ear Material Control (FNMC) Plan. The rev'sions were made under
the provisions of 10 CFR 10 32(c).

\ We have determined that the respective creages are acceptable in that the 3 e '
<

p consistent ,iith regulatory requirements and the i..e.t cf regOatory guid@*e.
F and standards. Accoro( 1 ply License Condition 1.1 to Safeguards Amendment 5B 2

to your License No. 54% 1397 is hereby revised, effectue upon tUeipt of this y
lettet, to read as folior.i:

1.1 The licensee sh611 follow Sections 1.0 through 9.0 of their
-

Fundamental Nuclear Material Control Plan dated December 16, 1987 -

-4 .
der,"gnated as Revision 0; as revised by the " Revisions By Page" -
Revision 16 daud Javaary 4,1991 (page 1 of the FNMC Plan) and as
may be revised in accordance w:th, and pursuant to, the provisions
of either 10 CFR 70 34 or 70.32(1:).

Ottr review a:so concludes that certcin of the changes contained in the above
referenced 19bmittals include responses to Inspector Follow-Up Items (IFIs)
nwnbers 10-9 5-02 and 90-207-01 through -03. We have determined that the

; resytuses are adegaate and as a result the respective IFIs are closed.
: s

We have detemined that the a*.ttchments to your letters dated December 11, 1990,,

and J8nuary 4,1991, cont.iin infonration of the type specified in 10 CFR 2.790(d).i

,

Accordingly, pursuant to Section 2.790(d)(1), such infomation is deemed to be
conwcial or financial within the meaning of 10 CFR 9.17(a)(4) and shall be
withheld from public disclosurt unless subject to the provisions of 10 CFR 9.23.

>
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01i060! Signed M
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